Authority: Licensing and Standards Committee Item 19.9, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on February 23, 24 and 25, 2009 Enacted by Council: February 25, 2009

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 274-2009

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 466, Fireworks, in respect of Vendor's Liability Insurance Policies.

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- **1.** Section 466-15C of Chapter 466, Fireworks, of The City of Toronto Municipal Code is amended by adding the following:
 - (8) The comprehensive general liability insurance policies required under §§ 466-15C(6) and 466-15C(7) shall be purchased and maintained by the applicant or alternatively, the applicant shall be shown as a named insured on the comprehensive general liability insurance policy of the applicant's distributor.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 25th day of February, A.D. 2009.

SANDRA BUSSIN, Speaker ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)